NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY
TEEN MURTI HOUSE
NEW DELHI -110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF JAIRAMDAS DOULATRAM

| Correspondence
S.No. To/From Name of the No. of Remarks
Correspondent / Date Pages
1 2 3 4 5

Anthony, Frank

1 From 19 January 1973 1 Autograph
Chavan, Y.B.
2 To 22 September 1967 1+6 Copy

Enclosing a letter

3 From 23 September 1967 1 Autograph
Gandhi, Indira

4 From 21 August [1948] 2 Holograph

5 From 7 February 1966 1 Autograph

6 To 24 August 1966 1 Copy



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

To

To

From

To

From

To

To

From

To

To

From

To

From

From

To

Gandhi, Indira (Contd.)

23 February 1967

26 February 1967

28 February 1967

March 1967

4 March 1967

9 March 1967

11 March 1967

17 March 1967

19 March 1967

7 May 1972

25 May 1972

7 June 1972
9 June 1972
23 August 1972

22 May 1974

Copy

Copy

Autograph

(The letter is from
S.Baniryi Joint
Secretary to P.M.)

Copy

Autograph

Copy

Copy

Autograph

Copy

Copy

Autograph

Copy
Autograph
Autograph

Copy
Incomplete



21 a

22

23

24

25

26

From

From

From

From

From

To

Gandhi Seva Sangha, President

27 December 1934

Jagjivan Ram

8 May 1972

Kalelkar, Kakasaheb

4 December 1972

Kripalani, Jiwatram and Sucheta

23 January 1966

Lahiri, P.C.

13 August 1969

24 September 1969

1+15

1+1

1+4

Autograph (Xerox
copy )

Autograph
with an enclosure

Autograph

Holograph

Autograph
enclosing papers
relating to the
Commission to
enquire into matter
connected with the
assassination of
Mahatma Gandhi

Copy



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

From

To

From

To

From

From

From

Nehru, B.K.

20 August 1969

Pant, K.C.

31 July 1972

5 August 1972

Pathak, C.S.

30 August 1972

Patel, Maniben

18 September 1951

Radhakrishnan, S.

22 January 1966

Rafig Zakaria

13 September 1973

Autograph

Copy

Autograph

Copy

Holograph

Autograph

Autograph



Ramakrishnan
34 From 2 January 1975 1 Autograph
Rishi, W.R.
35 To 13 January 1975 3 Copy
Sundara Raman, N.V.
36 From 8 April 1974 2 Autograph
| Subject Files
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4
1 Zerox copies of letters received by 1924-66 182
Jairamdas Doulatram and Premi Doulatram
from M.K.Gandhi, Vallalbhbhai Patel,
Devadas Gandhi, Inidra Gandhi,
C.Rajagopalachari, Mahadev Desai and
others
2 Papers relating to All India Congress 1934-1942 92

Committee



India Oriental Conference held at New
Delhi

3 Correspondence  exchanged  between 1966-72 47
Jairamdas Douldatram and other members
of Parliament regarding Sindhi language
and other matters connected with the
Sindhi community
111 Speeches/Writings by him
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
2 3 4
Presidential address delivered at the Surat 27 May 1928 13
District Conference held at Surat
‘Revolution or Counter Revolution’, 16 February 16 Booklet
- an article 1938
Foreword to booklet ‘Planning for a new 1946 66 Booklet
India’ by K.N. Vaswani
Speeches delivered by His Excellency 1 September 25 Pamphlet
Jairamdas Doulatram, Governor of Bihar 1947- 21
December
1947
‘Snowman in the Abor hills’. 1955 8 Booklet
- an article
‘The ancestry of Sindhi’, Presidential December 21 Booklet
address at the Sindhi section of the All 1957



7 The Presidential speech of Jairamdas 1 December 12 Booklet
Doulatram delivered at the inaugural 1957
session of the All Indira Sindhi Language
Convention, organized by Sindhu Sama;,
entitted ‘Recognition of the Sindhi
Language in the Constitution of India.
8 ‘Sindhi an Mulka-Jo Virhargo’, 14 April 1969 10 Pamphlet
- an article in Sindhi
9 ‘Parties and Party Governments, who is the 29 October 4 Copy
Congress and when?’ 1969
- An illucidiatory note
10 ‘Uhdhan jo ithas’ a [speech] in Sindhi November 19 Booklet
1969
11 A diary containing Jairmadas 1971 154
Doulatramdas’ notes.
12 ‘A demand for Justice’ an address 19 February 16 Booklet
1973
13 Speech in the Rajya Sabha 30 march 6 Copy
1976
v Writings by others
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4
1 The Presidential address delivered at the 26 December 12 Booklet

40™ Session of Indian National Congress
by Sarojini Naidu

1925



2 ‘When the storm came ...... 1857, Sind’. 18 December 30 Booklet
- an article by C.L. Mariwalla 1957
3 Premi Jairamdas impressions of Jawaharlal Undated 36 Copy

Nehru, C.F. Andrews, C.V.Raman,
C.Rajgopalachari, Mahatma Gandhi,
Sarojini  Naidu, S.Radhakrishna, Amrit
Kaur, Abul Kalam Azad

\% Printed Material
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4
1 ‘Indian Home Rule League Deputation’ 1918 48
by D.V.Gokhale.
2 ‘Non-Co-operation’ (Four Lectures) Bipin 1920 113

Chandra Pal

2A “Cotton” (Khadi Manual Vol. Il Part IV) by 20 December 1924 54
Satis Chandra Das Gupta

3 Presidential Address of Pandit Motilal 29 December 1928 34
Nehru

4 “‘Mahatma Gandhi Akbar Ashram” April 1931 29

5 “‘Report of the Sind Financial Enquiry 1931 90

Committee”



10

11

12

13

14

15

‘Poona Statements’ statements issued
by, and correspondence between
Mahatma Gandhi and Jawaharlal Nehru

‘Suggestions for Promoting Indigenous
Industries’ Kamalama H. Dasappa

‘Salaries of Public Servants’

‘The Latest Fad Basic Education’ by J.B.
Kripalani

Annual Administration Report of the Sind
Jail Department for the Year 1940

‘Congress  Responsibility for The
Disturbances 1942-43’

‘The Communal Problems by A
Nationalist’

‘Sirr-I1-Akbar’ “Sir-Ul-Asrar”. The Oldest
Translation of the Upanishads from
Sanskrit into Persian by Dara — Shukoh

Memorandum of Paite National Council

Notes, Memoranda  and Letters
Exchanged Between The Governments
of India and China September -
November 1959 and A Note on the
Historical background of the Himalayan
Frontier of India

September 1933

1934

1937

23 October 1937

28 May 1941

13 February 1943

1945

1952

1955

1959

13

30

103

55

86

22

54

10

133



10

16 Asoka by Rai Bahadur Pandit Sheo Undated 16
Narain

17 Responsibilities .............. of Public Life Undated 25

18 The Sind Congress Workers Samiti & Undated 24
The Sind Congress Workers Conference
- A Review & Report

Vi Other Papers

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks

Pages
1 2 3 4

1 Trust Deed Gandhi Nagar, Hyderabad, 23 May 1933 5 Copy
Sind

2 Proceedings of the Conference of 1948 8 Printed
Representatives of Sind Refugees from
Rajputana and Central India

Letters addressed to Premi (Jairamdas Doulatram’s Daughter)

S.No. To/From Name of the No. of Remarks

Correspondent / Date Pages
1 2 3 4 5
Gandhi, Indira
1 From 18 July 1950 5 Holograph



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

11

Gandhi, Indira (Contd.)

9 September 1950

4 October 1950

6 February 1951

17 March 1951

23 June 1951

18 December 1951

11 May 1952

18 May 1952

16 July 1952

29 October 1952

4 April 1953

9 September 1957

11 November 1957

7 March 1958

8 March 1960

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Holograph

Autograph

Autograph

Autograph

Autograph



17

18

19

From

From

From

Naidu, Padmaja

27 May 1953

Patel, Maniben

31 May 1951

22 May 1952

12

Holograph

Holograph
Hindi

Holograph P.C.



