NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI - 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF JAIRAMDAS DOULATRAM

I <u>Correspondence</u>

S.No.	To/From	Name of the Correspondent / Date	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
		Anthony, Frank		
1	From	19 January 1973	1	Autograph
		Chavan, Y.B.		
2	То	22 September 1967	1+6	Copy Enclosing a letter
3	From	23 September 1967	1	Autograph
		Gandhi, Indira		
4	From	21 August [1948]	2	Holograph
5	From	7 February 1966	1	Autograph
6	То	24 August 1966	1	Сору

Gandhi, Indira (Contd.)

7	То	23 February 1967	1	Сору
8	То	26 February 1967	1	Сору
9	From	28 February 1967	1	Autograph (The letter is from S.Baniryi Joint Secretary to P.M.)
10	То	March 1967	2	Сору
11	From	4 March 1967	1	Autograph
12	То	9 March 1967	2	Сору
13	То	11 March 1967	1	Сору
14	From	17 March 1967	1	Autograph
15	То	19 March 1967	1	Сору
16	То	7 May 1972	4	Сору
17	From	25 May 1972	1	Autograph
18	То	7 June 1972	4	Сору
19	From	9 June 1972	1	Autograph
20	From	23 August 1972	1	Autograph
21	То	22 May 1974	1	Copy Incomplete

Gandhi Seva Sangha, President

21 a	From	27 December 1934	1+15	Autograph (Xerox copy)
		Jagjivan Ram		
22	From	8 May 1972	1+1	Autograph with an enclosure
		Kalelkar, Kakasaheb		
23	From	4 December 1972	2	Autograph
		Kripalani, Jiwatram and Sucheta		
24	From	23 January 1966	1	Holograph
		<u>Lahiri, P.C.</u>		
25	From	13 August 1969	1+4	Autograph enclosing papers relating to the Commission to enquire into matter connected with the assassination of Mahatma Gandhi
26	То	24 September 1969	1	Сору

		Nehru, B.K.		
27	From	20 August 1969	1	Autograph
		Pant, K.C.		
28	То	31 July 1972	4	Сору
29	From	5 August 1972	1	Autograph
		Pathak, C.S.		
30	То	30 August 1972	2	Сору
		Patel, Maniben		
31	From	18 September 1951	2	Holograph
		Radhakrishnan, S.		
32	From	22 January 1966	1	Autograph
		Rafiq Zakaria		
33	From	13 September 1973	1	Autograph

Ramakrishnan

34	From	2 January 1975	1	Autograph
		Rishi, W.R.		
35	То	13 January 1975	3	Сору
		Sundara Raman, N.V.		
36	From	8 April 1974	2	Autograph

II Subject Files

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	Zerox copies of letters received by Jairamdas Doulatram and Premi Doulatram from M.K.Gandhi, Vallalbhbhai Patel, Devadas Gandhi, Inidra Gandhi, C.Rajagopalachari, Mahadev Desai and others	1924-66	182	
2	Papers relating to All India Congress Committee	1934-1942	92	

47

Correspondence exchanged between 1966-72
Jairamdas Douldatram and other members
of Parliament regarding Sindhi language
and other matters connected with the
Sindhi community

III Speeches/Writings by him

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	Presidential address delivered at the Surat District Conference held at Surat	27 May 1928	13	
2	'Revolution or Counter Revolution', - an article	16 February 1938	16	Booklet
3	Foreword to booklet 'Planning for a new India' by K.N. Vaswani	1946	66	Booklet
4	Speeches delivered by His Excellency Jairamdas Doulatram, Governor of Bihar	1 September 1947- 21 December 1947	25	Pamphlet
5	'Snowman in the Abor hills' an article	1955	8	Booklet
6	'The ancestry of Sindhi', Presidential address at the Sindhi section of the All India Oriental Conference held at New Delhi	December 1957	21	Booklet

7	The Presidential speech of Jairamdas Doulatram delivered at the inaugural session of the All Indira Sindhi Language Convention, organized by Sindhu Samaj, entitled 'Recognition of the Sindhi Language in the Constitution of India.	1 December 1957	12	Booklet
8	'Sindhi an Mulka-Jo Virhargo', - an article in Sindhi	14 April 1969	10	Pamphlet
9	'Parties and Party Governments, who is the Congress and when?' - An illucidiatory note	29 October 1969	4	Сору
10	'Uhdhan jo ithas' a [speech] in Sindhi	November 1969	19	Booklet
11	A diary containing Jairmadas Doulatramdas' notes.	1971	154	
12	'A demand for Justice' an address	19 February 1973	16	Booklet
13	Speech in the Rajya Sabha	30 march 1976	6	Сору

IV Writings by others

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	Period No. Pa	o. of <u>Remarks</u> ages
1	2	3	4

The Presidential address delivered at the 40th Session of Indian National Congress by Sarojini Naidu 26 December 12 Booklet 1925

2	'When the storm came 1857, Sind' an article by C.L. Mariwalla	18 December 1957	30	Booklet
3	Premi Jairamdas impressions of Jawaharlal Nehru, C.F. Andrews, C.V.Raman, C.Rajgopalachari, Mahatma Gandhi, Sarojini Naidu, S.Radhakrishna, Amrit Kaur, Abul Kalam Azad	Undated	36	Сору

V Printed Material

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	'Indian Home Rule League Deputation' by D.V.Gokhale.	1918	48	
2	'Non-Co-operation' (Four Lectures) Bipin Chandra Pal	1920	113	
2 A	"Cotton" (Khadi Manual Vol. II Part IV) by Satis Chandra Das Gupta	20 December 1924	54	
3	Presidential Address of Pandit Motilal Nehru	29 December 1928	34	
4	"Mahatma Gandhi Akbar Ashram"	April 1931	29	
5	"Report of the Sind Financial Enquiry Committee"	1931	90	

6	'Poona Statements' statements issued by, and correspondence between Mahatma Gandhi and Jawaharlal Nehru	September 1933	13
7	'Suggestions for Promoting Indigenous Industries' Kamalama H. Dasappa	1934	8
8	'Salaries of Public Servants'	1937	30
9	'The Latest Fad Basic Education' by J.B. Kripalani	23 October 1937	103
10	Annual Administration Report of the Sind Jail Department for the Year 1940	28 May 1941	55
11	'Congress Responsibility for The Disturbances 1942-43'	13 February 1943	86
12	'The Communal Problems by A Nationalist'	1945	22
13	'Sirr-I-Akbar' "Sir-UI-Asrar": The Oldest Translation of the Upanishads from Sanskrit into Persian by Dara – Shukoh	1952	54
14	Memorandum of Paite National Council	1955	10
15	Notes, Memoranda and Letters Exchanged Between The Governments of India and China September – November 1959 and A Note on the Historical background of the Himalayan Frontier of India	1959	133

16	Asoka by Rai Bahadur Pandit Sheo Narain	Undated	16
17	Responsibilities of Public Life	Undated	25
18	The Sind Congress Workers Samiti & The Sind Congress Workers Conference - A Review & Report	Undated	24

VI Other Papers

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	Trust Deed Gandhi Nagar, Hyderabad, Sind	23 May 1933	5	Сору
2	Proceedings of the Conference of Representatives of Sind Refugees from Rajputana and Central India	1948	8	Printed

Letters addressed to Premi (Jairamdas Doulatram's Daughter)

<u>S.No.</u>	To/From	Name of the Correspondent / Date	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>	
1	2	3	4	5	\neg

Gandhi, Indira

1 From 18 July 1950 5 Holograph

Gandhi, Indira (Contd.)

2	From	9 September 1950	2	Holograph
3	From	4 October 1950	4	Holograph
4	From	6 February 1951	2	Holograph
5	From	17 March 1951	2	Holograph
6	From	23 June 1951	2	Holograph
7	From	18 December 1951	2	Holograph
8	From	11 May 1952	3	Holograph
9	From	18 May 1952	2	Holograph
10	From	16 July 1952	4	Holograph
11	From	29 October 1952	2	Holograph
12	From	4 April 1953	2	Holograph
13	From	9 September 1957	1	Autograph
14	From	11 November 1957	1	Autograph
15	From	7 March 1958	1	Autograph
16	From	8 March 1960	1	Autograph

		<u>Naidu, Padmaja</u>		
17	From	27 May 1953	2	Holograph
		Patel, Maniben		
18	From	31 May 1951	1	Holograph Hindi
19	From	22 May 1952	2	Holograph P.C.